Shelley Schnitzler

From: Shelley Schnitzler

Sent: June-04-19 4:21 PM

To: Shelley Schnitzler

Subject: FW: Partners call for submissions for increased public library funding: $20 million in
2020

From: Don Nettleton <dnettleton@orl.bc.ca>

Date: June 4, 2019 at 3:58:40 PM PDT

To: "Amanda Shatzko (amanda.shatzko@rdno.ca)" <amanda.shatzko@rdno.ca>, Andrew Casson
<acasson(@spallumcheentwp.bc.ca>, Bob Evans <bevans@sicamous.ca>, Brian Harvey
<bharvey@osoyoos.ca>, Caleb Moss <cmoss@csrd.bc.ca>, Dalvir Nahal <dnahal@vernon.ca>, Dave Mattes
<dmattes@oliver.ca>, Erin Carlson <ecarlson@summerland.ca>, Jason Friesen
<jason.friesen@westkelownacity.ca>, Jay Simpson <jsimpson@csrd.bc.ca>, "Karla Kozakevich"
<kkozakevich@rdos.bc.ca>, Linda Fisher <linmf@telus.net>, "Lori Mindnich" <lorideann2(@gmail.com>,
Loyal Wooldridge <lwooldridge@kelowna.ca>, Pat Cochrane <pcochrane@coldstream.ca>, Patrick Van
Minsel <pvanminsel@peachland.ca>, Randy McLean <rmclean@princeton.ca>, "Sherry Philpott-Adhikary"
<sphilpott_7@msn.com>, Steven Cross <scross@revelstoke.ca>, Tim Lavery <tlavery@salmonarm.ca>, Todd
McKenzie <mckenzie@lakecountry.bc.ca>, Tom Konek <tkonek@wifn.ca>, Tundra Baird
<tundrabaird@gmail.com>, Wayne Carson <wayne.carson@cord.bc.ca>

Cc: Management <Management(@orl.bc.ca>

Subject: FW: Partners call for submissions for increased public library funding: $20 million in 2020

This is a followup from some of the discussions taking place at the last Board meeting. | wanted to
send it out to all of you as it is somewhat time sensitive.

The message below from the BC Libraries Cooperative, on behalf of the Library partners group which
includes the BCLTA which you are part of and the ABCPLD that | belong to is a good summary of the
provincial budget push that is taking place over the next several weeks and months. If you have any
opportunity to either write letters yourselves or respond in any meetings you may have with provincial
officials, please help push the consistent points and messages that the partners are presenting which
are outlined below, so that the province hears a unified message and voice.

Thank you,
Don

Don Nettleton CPA,CA

Chief Executive Officer
Okanagan Regional Library | Administrative Centre

1430 KLO Road Kelowna British Columbia VIW 3P6 Canada

(250) 860-4033 x2491
dnettleton@orl.bc.ca
www.orl.bc.ca
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This e-mail is confidential and may be privileged. Any use of this e-mail by an unintended recipient is prohibited. If
you receive this e-mail in error please notify me immediately and delete it.

From: BC Libraries Cooperative <office@bc.libraries.coop>

Sent: June 4, 2019 9:30 AM

To: Don Nettleton <dnettleton@orl.bc.ca>

Subject: Partners call for submissions for increased public library funding: $20 million in 2020

BCLibraries

COOPERATIVE

Dear members and public library supporters,

As you know, provincial funding for public libraries in British Columbia has not increased for the past
decade. In preparation for the BC Government's Select Standing Committee on Finance and Government
Services Consultations for the Budget 2020, the BC Public Library Partners (Partners) have prepared a
letter template and key message points that we hope you will use and share with your network of BC public
library supporters to advocate for increased funding next fiscal.

The more submissions that the Standing Committee receives in support of increased funding for public
libraries, the stronger the impact of our collective voice. You can send a letter as a library supporter, as
someone working in a library, as a library board, or as another community group or organization.

As you build your message for your submission or presentation to the committee, please use the following
points so that your message resonates with the provincial government and is part of amplifying the shared
messages coming from a large community of public library directors, trustees, staff, and supporters.

1. You can make a written, audio or video submission to the Select Standing Committee here.

e If you want to make a written submission, here is a letter template that you can use.

2. Include concrete examples of how your public library is part of:
e  Making life more affordable,
e  Providing better public services
e  Building a strong sustainable economy

e  Furthering Reconciliation and the TRC Calls to Action.
Use the rallying call $20M in 2020 to identify your submission or presentation as part of a larger community
working together to increase provincial funding for public libraries.




3. Once you have your submission ready, please send copies of it to:

e  Minister Fleming, Ministry of Education

e  Yourlocal MLA

e The BC Public Library Partners
The Partners will compile your letters and use them for future meetings with those who influence and make
BC budget directions and decisions.

Add your voice to the $20M in 2020 campaign and follow the Partners’ Twitter and Instagram feeds
throughout the summer for Partner updates and ways for you to be part of this campaign.

Thank you for all that you do every day as library directors, staff, and library supporters and for taking the
time to make a submission or presentation to the Select Standing Committee on Finance and Government
Services.

As always, please let me know if you have any questions or comments about the work of the Partners or
the BC Libraries Cooperative.

Kevin Millsip
Executive Director
BC Libraries Cooperative

The BC Public Library Partners

In our shared work, the Partners (Association of BC Public Library Directors, BC Library Trustees
Association, BC Library Association and BC Libraries Cooperative) focus on increasing funding for public
libraries and on ensuring that the government understands the full role and unique value of public libraries
in communities across BC.

We do this work through a non-partisan lens and by changing, with a consistent and unified message and
approach, the provincial narrative around the value of public libraries.

We meet and work with those who influence and make the decisions about provincial funding and
resourcing of public libraries. When we demonstrate to them through evidence, through your stories, and
by connecting with their goals, they listen to us and the members we represent.

BC Libraries Cooperative
#330-268 Keefer St.
Vancouver British Columbia V6A 1X5
Canada
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